® The average sale price for single-family homes in 4th Quarter 2012 was $206,514, up
4.45 % from the same period last year. The median sale price of $167,500 increased
2.98% from 4th Quarter 2011 as well.

® 4th Quarter 2012 saw 1,877 sales of single-family detached homes, an increase of 16.29%
from 4th Quarter 2011.

New Listings Closed Sales Average Sale $
Detached: 2,889 Detached: 1,877 Detached: $206,514
Attached: 296 Attached: 171 Attached: $140,670

4th QTR 2011 4th QTR 2011 4th QTR 2011
Detached: 2,552 Detached: 1,614 Detached: $197,712
Attached: 261 Attached: 138 Attached: $138,422

% Change (Detached) % Change (Detached) % Change (Detached)
+13.21% +16.29% +4.45%

V) REALTORS

www.gaar.com

Contact
Julie Greenwood, 2013 GAAR President

Phone 505-220-9700 Email president@gaar.com




4th QTR 2012 & 2011 RECAP for Greater Albuquerque Areas

Class R1 (Existing Single-Family Detached) & Class R2 (Existing Condo/Townhome Attached)

Class R1

Awverage Sale Price:
Median Sale Price:
Total Sold & Closed:
Total Dollar Volume*:
New Listings:

Days on Market:

Class R2

Awverage Sale Price:
Median Sale Price:
Total Sold & Closed:
Total Dollar Volume*:
New Listings:

Days on Market:

2012

$206,514
$167,500
1,877
$387.6
2,889
68

2012
$140,670
$134,000

171
$24.1
296
67

2011

$197,712
$162,650
1,614
$319.1
2,552
85

2011
$138,422
$127,825

138
$19.1
261
86

% of Change
4.45%
2.98%
16.29%
21.47%
13.21%

-20.00%

% of Change
1.62%
4.83%
23.91%
26.18%
13.41%

-22.09%

The numbers above reflect the time period between October 1 and December 31 of 2011 and

2012.

$230,000
$225 000
$220,000

$215.000 $220,365

$210,000
£2005 000
$200,000
£105,000
190,000
£185,000

$197,712

120,000 -

dth OTR M0

dth OTR i1

d4th OTR #12

SOURCE: Greater Albuquerque Association of REALTORS® - based on data from the
the Southwest Multiple Listing Service. Data is deemed reliable not guaranteed.



4th QTR 2012 & 2011 RECAP for Albuquerque (Areas 10-121)

Class R1 2012 2011 % of Change
Average Sale Price: $208,065 $198,524 4.81%
Median Sale Price: $166,400 $165,000 0.85%
Total Sold & Closed: 1,350 1,104 22.28%
Total Dollar Volume*: $280.9 $219.2 28.15%
New Listings: 1,814 1,652 9.81%
Days on Market: 65 80 -18.75%
Class R2 2012 2011 % of Change
Average Sale Price: $144,859 $141,396 2.45%
Median Sale Price: $138,250 $131,000 5.53%
Total Sold & Closed: 156 123 26.83%
Total Dollar Volume*: $22.6 $17.4 29.89%
New Listings: 256 220 16.36%
Days on Market: 65 85 -23.53%

4th QTR 2012 & 2011 RECAP for Rio Rancho (Areas 140-162)

Class R1 2012 2011 % of Change
Average Sale Price: $178,811 $172,254 3.81%
Median Sale Price: $159,000 $155,000 2.58%
Total Sold & Closed: 294 287 2.44%
Total Dollar Volume*: $52.6 $49.4 6.48%
New Listings: 552 432 27.78%
Days on Market: 63 82 -23.17%
Class R2 2012 2011 % of Change
Average Sale Price: $111,688 $117,643 -5.06%
Median Sale Price: $112,000 $124,000 -9.68%
Total Sold & Closed: 8 7 14.29%
Total Dollar Volume*: $0.9 $0.8 12.50%
New Listings: 29 25 16.00%
Days on Market: 59 40 47.50%

SOURCE: Greater Albuquerque Association of REALTORS® - based on data from the
the Southwest Multiple Listing Service. Data is deemed reliable not guaranteed. 3



4th QTR 2012 & 2011 RECAP for East Mountains

(Areas 210-293)

Class R1 2012 2011 % of Change
Average Sale Price: $232,551 $233,407 -0.37%
Median Sale Price: $214,198 $219,000 -2.19%
Total Sold & Closed: 72 81 -11.11%
Total Dollar Volume*: $16.7 $18.9 -11.64%
New Listings: 160 158 1.27%
Days on Market: 95 124 -23.39%

4th QTR 2012 & 2011 RECAP for Valencia County
(Areas 690-760)

Class R1 2012 2011 % of Change
Average Sale Price: $145,757 $123,311 18.20%
Median Sale Price: $139,950 $116,000 20.65%
Total Sold & Closed: 94 82 14.63%
Total Dollar Volume*: $13.7 $10.1 35.64%
New Listings: 238 193 23.32%
Days on Market: 99 118 -16.10%

The numbers above reflect the time period between October 1 and December 31 of 2011 and
2012.

SOURCE: Greater Albuquerque Association of REALTORS® - based on data from the
the Southwest Multiple Listing Service. Data is deemed reliable not guaranteed.



4th QTR 2012 Area Summary for single-family home sales

10
20
21
30
31
32
40
4
42
50
51
60
70
7
80
90
91
92
93
100
101
102
103
110
M
112
120
121
130
140
141
150
151
152
160
161
162
170
180

Sandia Heights

North Albuq. Acres
Albug. Acres West
Far NE Heights
Foothills North
Academy West

UNM

Uptown

UNM South

NE Heights

Foothills South

Four Hills
Fairgrounds
Southeast Heights
Downtown

Near South Valley
Valley Farms
Southwest Heights
Pajarito

North Valley

Near North Valley

Far North Valley
West River Valley
Northwest Heights
Ladera Heights
Canoncito

Paradise West
Paradise East
Corrales

Rio Rancho South
Rio Rancho Southwest
Rio Rancho Mid

Rio Rancho Mid-North
Rio Rancho Mid-West
Rio Rancho North

Rio Rancho Central
Rio Rancho Northwest
Bernalillo/Algodones
Placitas

210-293 East Mountain Area
690-760 Valencia County

SOURCE: Greater Albuquerque Association of REALTORS® - based on data from the

Sales

20
32
55
79
30
25
46
56
31
142
36
18
22
35
28
37
19
180
1
31
44
8
2
94
101
1
107
70
27
55
1
97
39
10
40
52
0
21
19
72
94

Change
from 4th
QTR 2011

17.65%
45.45%
150.00%
8.22%
36.36%
0.00%
76.92%
21.74%
6.90%
0.00%
80.00%
28.57%
-29.03%
0.00%
-17.65%
60.87%
46.15%
31.39%
-50.00%
29.17%
33.33%
33.33%
-60.00%
-2.08%
48.53%
N/A
16.30%
48.94%
28.57%
61.76%
N/A
-4.90%
-4.88%
-16.67%
-4.76%
-5.45%
N/A
16.67%
-9.52%
-11.11%
14.63%

Average
Sale Price

$380,623
$566,278
$325,792
$270,873
$473,570
$189,532
$259,722
$155,601
$193,729
$147,623
$269,168
$293,611
$133,398
$165,648
$211,042
$92,538
$156,863
$106,760
$168,000
$425,071
$253,106
$419,094
$265,500
$207,564
$142,957
$73,000
$161,290
$205,406
$407,265
$222,223
$101,000
$166,338
$229,996
$100,822
$188,092
$127,127
N/A
$228,004
$417,825
$232,551
$145,757

Change
from 4th
QTR 2011

-27.50%
2.02%
-2.29%
1.31%
18.23%
-0.49%
9.85%
15.54%
4.29%
-6.76%
-5.05%
6.74%
-2.64%
1.31%
28.17%

-18.40%
2.34%
-6.81%
69.78%
25.02%
1.34%
51.76%

-30.09%
8.23%
0.41%

N/A
2.92%
3.31%
-1.88%
12.31%

N/A
5.89%
-1.83%

-14.32%
2.06%

-10.69%

N/A

21.08%
-6.42%
-0.37%
18.20%

Median Sale
Price

$352,500
$535,000
$296,000
$252,000
$428,500
$182,000
$230,000
$146,500
$172,900
$148,817
$256,050
$294,000
$127,950
$153,000
$178,300
$80,000
$125,000
$108,192
$168,000
$295,500
$201,900
$334,875
$265,500
$190,000
$139,900
$73,000
$156,500
$190,000
$404,000
$210,000
$101,000
$157,900
$219,000
$92,500
$176,350
$129,550
N/A
$239,000
$394,500
$214,198
$139,950

the Southwest Multiple Listing Service. Data is deemed reliable not guaranteed.

Change
from 4th
QTR 2011

-25.79%
9.18%
9.53%
4.13%
11.30%
-3.70%
-0.22%
13.37%
-1.14%
-5.87%
-5.08%
15.29%
-0.04%
2.00%
50.15%
-27.27%
-1.57%
-5.09%
69.78%
17.50%
-10.27%
48.21%
-12.95%
8.57%
2.12%
N/A
1.29%
2.70%
-1.46%
18.14%
N/A
16.10%
4.34%
-32.75%
-1.89%
-4.39%
N/A
48.71%
9.58%
-2.19%
20.65%



/

uthern Bl ]

2012 4th QTR Sales

Sandoval County_~
Elemalj Cu:uut

120

Sales: 107
Avg: $161,290

Fasg Med:$156,500

110
Sales: 94
Avg: $207,564
Med:$190,000

Sales: 101
Avg: $142,957
Med:$139,900 |, e

L | LA | | LI - ® 13 . 4 & 15 * 15 L L | ] Ll - | 20 L] 21 L * 23 L
ALBUQUERQUE |.
E;_ L ]
= F s and Central Bernalillo |=
Avg: $407,265 w S e = .
Med:$404,000 | County
A
121 - SANDIA
i Tramway Fd PEAR .
."F Sales: 70 102 = : - AERIAL
P —{ Avg: $205,406 . i Sales: 8 . — TR‘"'ML"""’"" B
= Med:$190,000 |4 Avg 9419094 || oiosss [ | T 10
Med:$334.875 18 Avg: $325,792 i E Sales: 20
\ { # T T PASCO A Med$296,000 1 Sales: 32 - AVg: $380,623
J Avg: $566,278 || Med:$352,500
G, : Med:$535,000
Sales: 31 1)) —
ot Avg: $425,071 32 ;
Fiadiicad | Med:$295,500 | | Sales: 25 30 31
AVg: $189,532 '_ ) Sales: 30
: ‘ Avg: $270,873 Mod:$428 '500
Med:$252,000 ed:»a2o,
. | Sales: 44 &
Avg: $253,106 : ] ) .
J Sales: 56 50 G J§ Candelania |
Avg: $155,601 Menau! =
|| Med:$146,500 Sales: 142
- Avg: $147,623 ] .
- Med:$148,817
70 51
Sales: 46 Sales: 36

e

i| Avg: $259,722
Med:$230,000

Sales: 22

Avg: $133,398
" | Med:$127,950

Avg: $269,168
Med:$256,050

| e L
§ - Gib 71 60 .
92 F— Sales: 37 Sales: 31 Sales: 35 ' fl sales: 18
Sales: 180 |3/ ~ | Avg: $92,538 ¥ l’\"n"%g;’gggg Avg: $165648 F /2520 00 qq |
Avg: $106,760 [ Med:$80,000 > B Med:$153,000 | [ \1e4-5204.000 |*
Med:$108,192 [ B i ed: , )
!
Senator Denniz Chavez — pdfﬂp Pl = A .
. LA P
; | T
g .
“N West of Albuquerque
Sales: 1 'o| Sales: 19 < — : . R
Avg: $168,000 Avg: $156,863 \ 112 seiicie .
Med:$168,000 Med:$125,000 \\ Sales: 1 .!' EAGLE NI .
‘\ Avg: $73,000 | AIRFORT .
| Med:$73,000 | |
\ [ 1
', RIOPUERCO o .
ISLETA (LAGUNA |, e v
INDIAN - : . .
RESERVATION ¥
Scale T b
—— —_——— e e— o ——— -
0 1 .
= X
w {:} e :
s ISLETA INDIAN v
RESERVATION "
Bernalillo County & Jan Underwood, 4
o o i & e 3 e INFORMATION ILLUSTRATED, 2005
Walancia County 1
- T . a8 - g * 10 . 1 . g2 ® 13 L b ] ® 5 * 17 . I8 ® 10 20 o | LR ® 323 .



LI | - 2 L] 3 L] 2 - 3 - 8 L] T - & L] ] LI Ll 11 s 12 = 12 = 14 = 135 = 16 - 17w = 1E - 19 = 20 LI | = 22 e 23 LI = 23 -
L] T L]
& i
o RIO RANCHO Fiass SAN FELIPE PUEBLO ¢/| 1
) ge vy 2012 4th QTR Sales )
a_l'ld Southem 1423 Old Zone Atlas Grid s SANTA ANA ]
oy : i FUEBLO ! SAN FELIPE s
Sandoval County -+ RioRancho Zore Atias o | INDIAN
* e -— RESERVATION *
i | 0 1 2 Miles [ : i
L] I\ i i L]
N\ | ZIA INDIAN RESERVATION !
MM Setsepsssgesangennspasangeesaganasy - L L
. \\\ |___| ® 180 4 131_:_m_;:'_a:<_:_|o4_:_fo=_; Iﬁ': 130 Sﬁ.ﬁEAANNA .JE:EZDAM )
N ' T e e (L ey o —J ALGODONES
i b | %::?G : 171 ? E ; ?. 3 +.: 177 Ve : 5 E RESERVATION ,_5 ANGOSTURA e
. by -— : 172 o 173 5 174 o 175 o 176 |8 BIPIIEK'. L /-/ .
b | - AT T LU“P.S..” - . simiid T 4 I
ap %o _\_:_ 161 o1 .ﬁ{o\'ﬁ‘l\ﬂsa = = by A Bead :({;69.: / g o
. R B\ t160 1538 36 °7°" . .
/ \‘\ e‘\\&oo X0 ow‘hloos’ ge- so-‘oo - b;eoo' | 313,
ca| \ ??;“749 ¢ sa 153 o 3 b 135, E : oa
. al . bl . s 154 4 ‘55: ) oy, 147 o i .
|l'l i f ‘un_ninwn‘ (TR -ﬂ-n-»&a.u’..”n:&e i .\:,.,:;‘E SANT#.. /
o b 162 4136 i : a8 o i r4.:3 T4 160 %ﬁdw‘ = & / -
. o] — T3 srtirealiee ouias-u-o o4 nSe s + 180 .
\% Sales: 0 i R Sales: 40 < YN 170
o | Avg: N/A g = 161 —{ Avg: $188,092 ».:. 132 133 00 Sales: 19 ss
. "% | Med: N/A """ sales: 52 f',w Med:$176,350 ;,"‘ Sales: 21 @gAvg: $417,825 ||+
™ b = -l Avg: $127,127 o cel Vorar——— 1 . 7 ¢ | Avg: $228,004 1 Med:$394,500 ||+
Med:$129,550 Med: $239,000
. \ eda: , o - V )] .
w \ / e 151 Sales: 39 N ‘%\ -
. :....En. a..a e’,‘}.. l.a-oé Avg: $229,996 °ar.'- ; % .
152 N AR i Med:$219,000 [ * -
v SaleSZ lo Tk e e -n-goo-n:--o -ooE.. _ — Py S w
. Avg: $100,822 o (—— FONVY |B ~ )
"W 2 Med:$92,500 constars ll Vot chan s -~ 130 (25 ) i
5 \ 1o EN ., a;;}ﬂ_':/-' 150 sales: 97 po i J."
. ok L8 o i 9 370 .
xx & I N | Mol Avg: $166,338 |....:. SANDIA : N
€ Jan i M -7 * .
. INFORMATION ILLUSTRATED, . / P R MBS 2 0 AIEBLO HEs!gg{fg?ON : $
d 1. Southern Bivdl_ , il T f w
¥y 141 49 mf\facﬁﬂa \ ! ‘f; ¥y
E Y ialess;im 5 ... 1140 sates: 55 Vot o .
# | sina |:EE : o M\:a% $101,000 i giogieezzzd s CUHHALES@‘P Sandoval Co / ” =
s ' Med'$210 000 i~ i R N :
Bema]':fb-ibo_ I ¥ 4 : - Eernalillo County ."
A ‘15 ¢ M 7 a 9 & 19 20 1. 24 nm\ s 03 3 M ; 4 eﬁ&e" ) = A
Dok ok il g A =
i .o-s‘onoo‘o.o "-Ie:.oo. o-&t.o oA G T Tramway L = .
" Proroe afs 102 124 13 : 14 \\Qul 102 ALBUQUERQU S0 >
= i - 2 = 3 L] 4 - 3 - a8 L L 8 L] ida = 13 * 15 = i7 = 1B . is = 20 = 2 = 22 e 73 L " 25 -



2012 4th QTR Sales
@ SANDOVAL Golden
® COUNTY r (4
= e
//ﬂ'..'h.,___ :, San Perdrn 1
S, . P Co. Rd. 26
-— e — Salesz'g.’? ‘I “Sowuth 0 T
) g Mtn
M ;”‘FL Avg: $277,670 L 4
3| 2y Med:s262,000 | | | 7
mw o - S TTTT I
T = = Cedar
E f E, o 1 @ Fros I Rd Grove e S‘ﬂﬂle}'
o =
= A codar] & 250 270 sales: 3
| Crest/ & Sales: 12 Avg: $104,333
3 240 Avg: $237,542 Med: $94,500
_,f"‘;‘:--._;-.______ Sales: 10 Med:$228,000 TEE Rd
Monticello - [ Avg: $303,031
: g ewood
Carnuel Med:$308,000 g
' Oy
PR " Juan Tomas a
A 230 260 280 sales: 1
Sales: 10 Sales: 6 Avg: $40,000
210 : Avg: $188,383 Med: $40.000
. Avg: $221,350 || ved:$177 000 ed: $40, :
Sales: 1 Med$215 000 . 0 wlO”ﬁﬂ}’
Avg: $211,395 ’ ’ -
Med: $211,395 | P o CR AD93
BERNALILLO Escobosa ot
COUNTY
I 33 -
\‘ A~ Chilili
R R CRAO7Z |
o) | s . I B Mclintosh
O N I
<| |
-, |
o | A |
= e |
gt \Q‘ I
- | e ' :
N 7 | Estancia
g 7 AN R 55 | ®
’ S i ~
. e Tajique a
A | <
| et ~_ 231 o
1 @q} Torreon Sales: 0 <
I - Avg: N/A |
i ) ,;;’ i 55 Med: N/A i i;‘
| [
" [ =
l By ®( Manzano
".l’: 1 N s
> 72 Punta Willard
g de Agua (U e —— )
Hwy 55| CR BO76
=
|
! (T
- | J N B — &0 42
N S 203 |-
B © | Sales: 1 ' o
T Avg: $240,000 Mountainair
P i Med: $240,000
Abo 55
R South to | Socorro & Li

I '.-'5 Santa Fe

East Mountain Area and Estancia Basin

SANTA FE
COUNTY

White Lakes

-

-
-

]
[=x]
3]

271
Sales: 0
Avg: N/A
Med: N/A

290
Sales: 0
Avg: N/A
Med: N/A

agon Wheel
L]

Eastto Guadalupe County lLine

Salt Lakes

oln County Lines

40

291
Sales: 3
Avg: $61,099
Med:$51,648

Shondale Lane (CR A147)

TORRANCE
COUNTY

292
Sales: 2
Avg: $72,500
Med: $72,500

To Encino»

&0

wa\’:)»]a
5

01 2 3

Eastto Guadalupe|County Line

Scale in Miles

© Jan Underwood,
INFORMATION ILLUSTRATED,
2005

To‘Corona



MMM

NNMN

PPR

aAR

888

uuu

AN

XXX

YYY

Do lille ey imbey

—12012 4th QTR Sales  |-—-— _ VALENCIA
. 1

COUNTY

ISLETA INDIAN ?00 710
RESERVATION Sales: 22 Sales: 6
Avg: $160,603 [ is geque Lp Avg: $235,000
Med:$159,400 1} oo a1 7a U Med:$227,500 ISLETA INDIAN
- CHioe | i RESERVATION
III \ E
o “»L_ yalencla g
701 MEADOWLAKE
Sales: 17 Meadowlake r.

Avg: $130,437

690 Med:$135,000 790
Sales: 4
B 690 Avg: $83,375
Sales: 0 Sales: 11 Ei Gerro Mission | Med:$68,500
Avg: N/A Avg: $203,364 \an Camp
Med: N/A Med:$157,500 Manterey Park

~ Morth
fio Del Oro L08 =

Sales: 3
Avg: $225,833 Sales: 15 Souith Rio Del org o
Avg: $98,998

Med:$207,500

Square Deal S MARAVILLAS

RIO DEL ORO LOOP SUBDIVISION

South Rig Del O Loop

SOUTH SOCORRO:

S e e VEGUITA INFORMATION ILLUSTRATED, 2005

730 750
Sales: 2 Sales: 0
Avg: $115,750 Avg: N/A
Med:$115,750 Med: N/A
Sales: 5
Avg: $111,707
Med: $98,000
760
Sales: 7
Avg: $96,786
Med:$105,000
Sales: 2
Avg: $170,000 R S
Med:$170,000 .
‘\_\
" . TIERRA GRANDE
%ﬂo b
‘3 \\‘%z,'
S%rro Y)'%\',}\ N
% <
X ) e
g 5
NORTH SOCORRO:
VALENCIA COUNTY LINE N
SOUTH TO RIO SALADO \ T
e N —
621 © Jan Underwot;i, 0 1 2 Miles

DoD

EEE

FFF

GGG

HHH

RRR

385

uuy

VWV

i - 4 . 9 - G . T - i} = 3 * 10 * 1 L b * 3 * 74 = 15 ® 6 = 7 = 18 * 13 =



