

# **2012 Quarterly Highlights**

- The average sale price for single-family homes in 4th Quarter 2012 was \$206,514, up 4.45 % from the same period last year. The median sale price of \$167,500 increased 2.98% from 4th Quarter 2011 as well.
- 4th Quarter 2012 saw 1,877 sales of single-family detached homes, an increase of 16.29% from 4th Quarter 2011.

New Listings	<b>Closed Sales</b>	Average Sale \$
Detached: 2,889	Detached: 1,877	Detached: \$206,514
Attached: 296	Attached: 171	Attached: \$140,670
4th QTR 2011	4th QTR 2011	4th QTR 2011
Detached: 2,552	Detached: 1,614	Detached: \$197,712
Attached: 261	Attached: 138	Attached: \$138,422
% Change (Detached)	% Change (Detached)	% Change (Detached)
+1 <b>3.21%</b>	+ <b>16.29%</b>	+ <b>4.45%</b>



### www.gaar.com

Contact Julie Greenwood, 2013 GAAR President Phone 505-220-9700 Email president@gaar.com

#### 4th QTR 2012 & 2011 RECAP for Greater Albuquerque Areas

#### Class R1 (Existing Single-Family Detached) & Class R2 (Existing Condo/Townhome Attached)

Class R1	2012	2011	% of Change	
Average Sale Price:	\$206,514	\$197,712	4.45%	
Median Sale Price:	\$167,500	\$162,650	2.98%	
Total Sold & Closed:	1,877	1,614	16.29%	
Total Dollar Volume*:	\$387.6	\$319.1	21.47%	
New Listings:	2,889	2,552	13.21%	
Days on Market:	68	85	-20.00%	
Class R2	2012	2011	% of Change	
Average Sale Price:	\$140,670	\$138,422	1.62%	
Median Sale Price:	\$134,000	\$127,825	4.83%	
Total Sold & Closed:	171	138	23.91%	
Total Dollar Volume*:	\$24.1	\$19.1	26.18%	
New Listings:	296	261	13.41%	
Days on Market:	67	86	-22.09%	

The numbers above reflect the time period between October 1 and December 31 of 2011 and 2012.



#### Average Sale Price for single-family detached homes

SOURCE: Greater Albuquerque Association of REALTORS® - based on data from the the Southwest Multiple Listing Service. Data is deemed reliable not guaranteed.

## 4th QTR 2012 & 2011 RECAP for Albuquerque (Areas 10-121)

Class R1	2012	2011	% of Change	
Average Sale Price:	\$208,065	\$198,524	4.81%	
Median Sale Price:	\$166,400	\$165,000	0.85%	
Total Sold & Closed:	1,350	1,104	22.28%	
Total Dollar Volume*:	\$280.9	\$219.2	28.15%	
New Listings:	1,814	1,652	9.81%	
Days on Market:	65	80	-18.75%	

Class R2	2012	2011	% of Change	
Average Sale Price:	\$144,859	\$141,396	2.45%	
Median Sale Price:	\$138,250	\$131,000	5.53%	
Total Sold & Closed:	156	123	26.83%	
Total Dollar Volume*:	\$22.6	\$17.4	29.89%	
New Listings:	256	220	16.36%	
Days on Market:	65	85	-23.53%	

#### 4th QTR 2012 & 2011 RECAP for Rio Rancho (Areas 140-162)

Class R1	2012	2011	% of Change
Average Sale Price:	\$178,811	\$172,254	3.81%
Median Sale Price:	\$159,000	\$155,000	2.58%
Total Sold & Closed:	294	287	2.44%
Total Dollar Volume*:	\$52.6	\$49.4	6.48%
New Listings:	552	432	27.78%
Days on Market:	63	82	-23.17%

Class R2	2012	2011	% of Change
Average Sale Price:	\$111,688	\$117,643	-5.06%
Median Sale Price:	\$112,000	\$124,000	-9.68%
Total Sold & Closed:	8	7	14.29%
Total Dollar Volume*:	\$0.9	\$0.8	12.50%
New Listings:	29	25	16.00%
Days on Market:	59	40	47.50%

SOURCE: Greater Albuquerque Association of REALTORS<sup>®</sup> - based on data from the the Southwest Multiple Listing Service. Data is deemed reliable not guaranteed.

## 4th QTR 2012 & 2011 RECAP for East Mountains (Areas 210-293)

Class R1	2012	2011	% of Change	
Average Sale Price:	\$232,551	\$233,407	-0.37%	
Median Sale Price:	\$214,198	\$219,000	-2.19%	
Total Sold & Closed:	72	81	-11.11%	
Total Dollar Volume*:	\$16.7	\$18.9	-11.64%	
New Listings:	160	158	1.27%	
Days on Market:	95	124	-23.39%	

### 4th QTR 2012 & 2011 RECAP for Valencia County (Areas 690-760)

Class R1	2012	2011	% of Change	
Average Sale Price:	\$145,757	\$123,311	18.20%	
Median Sale Price:	\$139,950	\$116,000	20.65%	
Total Sold & Closed:	94	82	14.63%	
Total Dollar Volume*:	\$13.7	\$10.1	35.64%	
New Listings:	238	193	23.32%	
Days on Market:	99	118	-16.10%	

*The numbers above reflect the time period between October 1 and December 31 of 2011 and 2012.* 

SOURCE: Greater Albuquerque Association of REALTORS<sup>®</sup> - based on data from the the Southwest Multiple Listing Service. Data is deemed reliable not guaranteed.

## 4th QTR 2012 Area Summary for single-family home sales

		Sales	Change from 4th QTR 2011	Average Sale Price	Change from 4th QTR 2011	Median Sale Price	Change from 4th QTR 2011
10	Sandia Heights	20	17.65%	\$380,623	-27.50%	\$352,500	-25.79%
20	North Albuq. Acres	32	45.45%	\$566,278	2.02%	\$535,000	9.18%
21	Albuq. Acres West	55	150.00%	\$325,792	-2.29%	\$296,000	9.53%
30	Far NE Heights	79	8.22%	\$270,873	1.31%	\$252,000	4.13%
31	Foothills North	30	36.36%	\$473,570	18.23%	\$428,500	11.30%
32	Academy West	25	0.00%	\$189,532	-0.49%	\$182,000	-3.70%
40	UNM	46	76.92%	\$259,722	9.85%	\$230,000	-0.22%
41	Uptown	56	21.74%	\$155,601	15.54%	\$146,500	13.37%
42	UNM South	31	6.90%	\$193,729	4.29%	\$172,900	-1.14%
50	NE Heights	142	0.00%	\$147,623	-6.76%	\$148,817	-5.87%
51	Foothills South	36	80.00%	\$269,168	-5.05%	\$256,050	-5.08%
60	Four Hills	18	28.57%	\$293,611	6.74%	\$294,000	15.29%
70	Fairgrounds	22	-29.03%	\$133,398	-2.64%	\$127,950	-0.04%
71	Southeast Heights	35	0.00%	\$165,648	1.31%	\$153,000	2.00%
80	Downtown	28	-17.65%	\$211,042	28.17%	\$178,300	50.15%
90	Near South Valley	37	60.87%	\$92,538	-18.40%	\$80,000	-27.27%
91	Valley Farms	19	46.15%	\$156,863	2.34%	\$125,000	-1.57%
92	Southwest Heights	180	31.39%	\$106,760	-6.81%	\$108,192	-5.09%
93	Pajarito	1	-50.00%	\$168,000	69.78%	\$168,000	69.78%
100	North Valley	31	29.17%	\$425,071	25.02%	\$295,500	17.50%
101	Near North Valley	44	33.33%	\$253,106	1.34%	\$201,900	-10.27%
102	Far North Valley	8	33.33%	\$419,094	51.76%	\$334,875	48.21%
103	West River Valley	2	-60.00%	\$265,500	-30.09%	\$265,500	-12.95%
110	Northwest Heights	94	-2.08%	\$207,564	8.23%	\$190,000	8.57%
111	Ladera Heights	101	48.53%	\$142,957	0.41%	\$139,900	2.12%
112	Canoncito	1	N/A	\$73,000	N/A	\$73,000	N/A
120	Paradise West	107	16.30%	\$161,290	2.92%	\$156,500	1.29%
121	Paradise East	70	48.94%	\$205,406	3.31%	\$190,000	2.70%
130	Corrales	27	28.57%	\$407,265	-1.88%	\$404,000	-1.46%
140	Rio Rancho South	55	61.76%	\$222,223	12.31%	\$210,000	18.14%
141	Rio Rancho Southwest	1	N/A	\$101,000	N/A	\$101,000	N/A
150	Rio Rancho Mid	97	-4.90%	\$166,338	5.89%	\$157,900 \$210,000	16.10%
151 152	Rio Rancho Mid-North Rio Rancho Mid-West	39 10	-4.88% -16.67%	\$229,996 \$100,822	-1.83% -14.32%	\$219,000 \$02,500	4.34%
				\$100,822		\$92,500	-32.75%
160 161	Rio Rancho North Rio Rancho Central	40 52	-4.76% -5.45%	\$188,092 \$127,127	2.06% -10.69%	\$176,350 \$129,550	-1.89% -4.39%
161	Rio Rancho Northwest	52 0	-5.45% N/A	φ127,127 N/A	-10.69% N/A	\$129,550 N/A	-4.39% N/A
170	Bernalillo/Algodones	21	16.67%	\$228,004	21.08%	\$239,000	48.71%
180	Placitas	19	-9.52%	\$417,825	-6.42%	\$239,000 \$394,500	9.58%
210-293	East Mountain Area	72	-11.11%	\$232,551	-0.42 %	\$394,500 \$214,198	-2.19%
690-760	Valencia County	94	14.63%	\$232,551 \$145,757	18.20%	\$139,950	20.65%
000-700		57	17.0070	ψ1-0,101	10.2070	ψ100,000	20.0070

SOURCE: Greater Albuquerque Association of REALTORS<sup>®</sup> - based on data from the the Southwest Multiple Listing Service. Data is deemed reliable not guaranteed.







